Player

Da'One Owens
Ja'Meir Gamble
Peytton Mitchell
Mylen Lenix
Dorian Pringle
Michael Wright Jr.
Jalen Slaughter
Kyler Wiggins
Bishop Cupp
Shon Robinson
Tra'Yon Williams
Jaydyn Williams
Jacques Carter
Eli Moore

Savior Owens
Daylan Pringle
TEAM

Player

Jacques Carter
Braylyn Toles
Emy Louis Jr.
Kyler Wiggins
Deangelo Zimmerman
Ja'Meir Gamble
Jadyce Thigpen
Ricardo Wells
Daylan Pringle
Stephen Hogan Il
Mylen Lenix
Da'One Owens
Peytton Mitchell

Da'One Owens
Valdosta
Canton GlenOak
Mansfield
Elkhart, IN

no-yds/tds VALD
123-1220/15 13-241/2
138-945/5 1-(4)/0
71-444/2 7-24/0
58-327/5 -
50-246/14 13-65/2
28-113/8 1-1/0
14-87/0 4-9/0
11-84/0 2-20/0
15-72/0 -
9-65/0 -
5-50/0 -
11-49/1 -
12-43/1 1-(5)/0
3-21/0 -
4-9/1 -
1-(1)/0 -
5-(8)/0 1-(3)/0
no-yds/tds VALD
39-784/8 -
45-514/8 -
14-364/7 -
13-152/2 4-56/0
8-129/1 1-3/0
8-106/1 3-29/0
4-68/1 -
2-59/1 -
5-33/0 -
1-12/0 -
1-9/0 -
1-1/0 -
1-(4)/0 1-(4)/0

GLO

5-130/2

3/28-0

MASSILLON WASHINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

3-55/2
3-22/0

12-127/0 17-112/1 11-91/0

5-22/1
2-15/1
1-4/1
1-21/0

1-(1)/0
2-(1)/0

GLO
3-144/2
2-60/2
2-59/1
1-6/0
1-9/0

3-21/0
3-7/1
2-11/0
4-11/0

MANS
3-23/0
1-32/1
2-39/1
1-28/1

1-1/0

Passing Game-by-Game

Comp-Att-Int

5-10-0
5-8-0
2-5-1
2-3-0

Pct Yards
50.0 59
62.5 125
40.0 39
66.7 18

TD

o = W o

1-1/1
1-2/0
1-(1)/0
3-(2)/0
2-19/0
5-50/0
3-2/1
2-19/0

ELK
3-112/1
2-18/1

1-2/0

1-16/0
1-34/0
2-17/0

Long

Massillon
Player Game-by-Game Statistics

Rushing Game-by-Game
MANS ELK ST.ED

26-176/2

2-7/0
3-5/0

4-18/0
3-7/0
5-40/0

2-(4)/0

MIDL
13-77/0
6-24/0

6-32/3
5-23/0

Receiving Game-by-Game

ST.ED
2-15/0
5-30/0

1-5/0

Sacks
1

0
0
0

MIDL
8-142/1
2-53/1
3-81/1
1-5/0
1-12/0

Effic
99.6
317.5
65.5
117.1

STJOHN FITCH  WAR
13-47/1 11-134/1 4-(3)/0
17-91/0 17-233/2  7-19/1
- 6-23/1  3-5/0
9-24/1  3-9/1 1-6/0
3-15/1  1-1/0 1-1/1
- 1-0/0  5-51/0
- 2-37/0  1-4/0
2-3/0 1-2/0 -
- - 1-4/1
STJOHN FITCH  WAR
1-25/0  1-27/0  5-130/2
4-103/1 1-6/1  4-52/0
1-18/0  1-2/0  2-62/1
- 1-6/0  3-18/0
1-9/0 - -
- 1-19/0  1-3/0

MCK
8-52/0
13-71/0
1-10/0
6-54/2
2-11/1
2-5/0

MCK
3-14/0
4-61/1
1-30/1

1-3/0

PO1
4-(4)/0
8-22/0
6-47/0
2-15/2

1-4/0

5-20/0

PO1

6-100/1
8-125/2

3-48/1
2-4-3/0
2-3-3/0
1-9;/0

PO2
3-46/2
13-99/1
10-56/0
1-12/0
1-3/0

1-(2)/0
1-2/0
3-5/0

PO2
2-30/0
1-60/1
1-7/0

1-25/1

PO3

PO4

17-164/1 11-107/1
15-131/1 16-97/0

9-56/1
4-8/1

PO3
1-9/0
7-55/1
1-7/0

6-20/0
9-54/1
2-14/1
1-0/0
2-8/0
1-42/0
2-6/0
1-50/1

PO4
2-20/0

PO5
5-75/1
10-52/0
9-41/1
6-33/1
4-18/2
1-39/0

PO5
4-46/0
3-58/0
1-31/1



Lakewood St. Edward 8-11-1 72.7 50 0 11 0 74.5
St. John's College, DC 7-16-0 43.8 155 1 53 1 125.1
Austintown Fitch 5-14-0 35.7 60 1 27 0 95.3
Warren Harding 16-22-0 72.7 277 3 54 2 223.5
Canton McKinley 9-13-0 69.2 108 2 36 1 189.8
Central Crossing 20-27-1 74.1 341 4 51 1 225.3
Westerville South 3-6-0 50.0 90 1 60 0 231.0
Uniontown Lake 10-19-0 52.6 72 1 29 0 101.8
Green 2-4-0 50.0 20 0 17 0 92.0
Cincinnati Anderson 8-13-0 64.5 135 1 36 0 174.2
Akron Hoban

TOTALS 102-171-3 59.6 1549 18 60 6 167.0
Jalen Slaughter Comp-Att-Int Yards Long Sacks Effic
Valdosta 4-9-0 44.4 0 1 67.78
Canton GlenOak 4-6-0 66.7 153 2 71 0 280.9
Mansfield 6-9-2 66.7 84 2 32 1 174.0
Elkhart, IN 5-7-1 71.4 130 2 60 0 264.6
Middletown, DE 15-29-1 51.7 293 3 53 0 163.8
Austintown Fitch 4-15-0 26.7 122 1 27 0 94.6
TOTALS 34-60-4 56.7 685 9 71 2 188.7
Eli Moore Comp-Att-Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacks Effic
Canton GlenOak 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Elkhart, IN 3-7-0 429 51 0 34 0 104.1
Westerville South 1-2-0 50.0 25 1 25 0 320.0
TOTALS 4-10-0 40.0 76 1 34 0 136.8
Mandwell Patterson Comp-Att-Int Yards Long Sacks Effic
Central Crossing 2-4-0 50 O 17 O 0 85.7
Westerville South 1-3-0 333 7 0 7 0 52.9
TOTALS 3-7-0 42.9 24 0 9 0 71.7

Defense Game-by-Game (Sacks, Tackles-for-Loss, Interceptions)

Player Sacks-TFL-Int VALD GLO MANS ELK ST.ED MIDL  STJOHN  FITCH WAR MCK PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5
Michael Wright Jr. 10.5-15.5-0 - B 1.5-1.5-0 0-1-0 - 1-1-0 - - - 3-3-0 1-2.5-0 1-2-0 1-1.5-0 0-0.5-0 2-2.5-0
Chase Bond 7.5-11-0 0-0.5-0 1-1-0 - 0-1-0 - - - - - - 1.5-1.5-0 0-1-0 1-1-0 1-1-0 3-4-1
Dorian Pringle 7-18.5-0 1-2-0 1-3-0 0-1.5-0 - 2-3.5-0 2-3.5-0 - 1-2-0 1-3-0 - 0-3-0 - - - -
Cody Fair 4.5-14.5-0 0-0.5-0 0-1-0 0-2.5-0 - 1-1-0 1-1-0 - 0-1-0 0-2-0 1-2-0 0-1-0 0-1.5-0 0.5-1.5-0 0-0.5-0 1-2-0
Malachi Card 3.5-9.5-0 - 0-1-0  0.5-0.5-0 - 0-1-0 0-1-0 - 0-1-0 - - 0-0.5-0 - 1.5-2.5-0 1-1.5-0 0.5-0.5-0
Shon Robinson 1-5.5-0 - - - - - 1-2.5-0 - - - - - 0-0.5-0 - 0-2-0 0-0.5-0
Maverick Clark 1.5-3.5-0 - B - 1-1-0 - - 0-0.5 - 0-0.5-0 - 0.5-0.5-0 - 0-0.5-0 0-0.5-0 0-0.5-0

Deangelo Zimmerman 1-3.5-0 - 0-0.5-0 - - - - - - - - - 0-2-0 - 1-1-0 -

PO6



Francesco Salvino
Vito McConnell
Lennox Lemon
Stephen Hogan Il
Brandon Carman
Adonis Marshall
Zach Liebler
Logan Allman
Brandon Carmon
Jaydyn Williams
Ryan Page

Isaiah McElroy
Tyler Hackenbracht

2-2-0
1-3-2
1-2.5-0
1-1-0
0.5-1-0
0-2.5-3
0-2-1
0-2-0
0-1-0
0-1-0
0-0.5-0
0-0.5-0
0-0-3

1-1-0

0-0.5-0

0-0-1

0-1-0

1-1-0
0-0-1
0-1-0

0.5-0.5-0
0-0.5-0



